
J&J TRAIL RUNNING REUNION AID STATION CHARTS

All cutoff times figured from the mass start of the longest distance offered on that day.
Slowest Pace Possible = 19:12

50 Mile
Name Sequence Split Mile Drop Bag Crew Parking Served Cutoff Cutoff Hrs

Full Cloverleaf Lap 1
Pavilion (Start) 0 0.00 0.00 Self-serve Y Y Full 

Pavilion 1 4.00 4.00 Self-serve Y Y Full 

Ridge 2 3.00 7.00 N N N Water and Snacks Only

Pavilion 3 3.00 10.00 Self-serve Y Y Full 

Windmill (outbound) 4 3.40 13.40 N Y N Drinks, Ice, Food

Windmill (inbound) 5 2.30 15.70 N Y N Drinks, Ice, Food

Pavilion 6 4.30 20.00 Self-serve Y Y Full

Full Cloverleaf Lap 2
Pavilion 7 4.00 24.00 Self-serve Y Y Full 

Ridge 8 3.00 27.00 N N N Water and Snacks Only

Pavilion 9 3.00 30.00 Self-serve Y Y Full 4:36 PM 9hrs, 36 min

Windmill (outbound) 10 3.40 33.40 N Y N Drinks, Ice, Food 5:41 PM 10 hrs, 41 min

Windmill (inbound) 11 2.30 35.70 N Y N Drinks, Ice, Food 6:25 PM 11 hrs, 25 min

Pavilion 12 4.30 40.00 Self-serve Y Y Full 7:48 PM 12 hrs, 48 min

Partial Cloverleaf Lap 3
Pavilion 13 4.00 44.00 Self-serve Y Y Full 9:04 PM 14 hrs, 4 min

Ridge 14 3.00 47.00 N N N Water and Snacks Only 10:03 PM 15 hrs, 3 min

Pavilion 15 3.00 50.00 Self-serve Y Y Full 11:00 PM 16 hrs, 0 min

30 Mile
Name Sequence Split Mile Drop Bag Crew Parking Served Cutoff Cutoff Hrs

Full Cloverleaf Lap 1
Pavilion (Start) 0 0.00 0.00 Self-serve Y Y Full 

Pavilion 1 4.00 4.00 Self-serve Y Y Full 

Ridge 2 3.00 7.00 N N N Water and Snacks Only

Pavilion 3 3.00 10.00 Self-serve Y Y Full 4:36 PM 9hrs, 6 min

Windmill (outbound) 4 3.40 13.40 N Y N Drinks, Ice, Food 5:41 PM 10 hrs, 11 min

Windmill (inbound) 5 2.30 15.70 N Y N Drinks, Ice, Food 6:25 PM 10 hrs, 55 min

Pavilion 6 4.30 20.00 Self-serve Y Y Full 7:48 PM 12 hrs, 18 min

Partial Cloverleaf Lap 2
Pavilion 7 4.00 24.00 N Y Y Full 9:04 PM 13 hrs, 34 min

Ridge 8 3.00 27.00 Self-serve N N Water and Snacks Only 10:03 PM 14 hrs, 33 min

Pavilion 9 3.00 30.00 Self-serve Y Y Full 11:00 PM 15 hrs, 30 min

20 Mile (one full cloverleaf lap)
Name Sequence Split Mile Drop Bag Crew Parking Served Cutoff Cutoff Hrs

Pavilion (Start) 0 0.00 0.00 Self-serve Y Y Full

Pavilion 1 4.00 4.00 Self-serve Y Y Full 5:41 PM 9hrs, 6 min

Ridge 2 3.00 7.00 N N N Water and Snacks Only 6:25 PM 10 hrs, 11 min

Pavilion 3 3.00 10.00 Self-serve Y Y Full 7:48 PM 10 hrs, 55 min

Windmill (outbound) 4 3.40 13.40 N Y N Drinks, Ice, Food 9:04 PM 12 hrs, 18 min

Windmill (inbound) 5 2.30 15.70 N Y N Drinks, Ice, Food 10:03 PM 13 hrs, 34 min

Pavilion 6 4.30 20.00 Self-serve Y Y Full 11:00 PM 14 hrs, 33 min

10 Mile (4 mile cloverleaf section, then 6 mile cloverleaf section)

Name Sequence Split Mile Drop Bag Crew Parking Served Cutoff Cutoff Hrs

Pavilion (Start) 0 0.00 0.00 Self-serve Y Y Full 

Pavilion 1 4.00 4.00 Self-serve Y Y Full 

Ridge 2 3.00 7.00 N N N Water and Snacks Only

Pavilion 3 3.00 10.00 Self-serve Y Y Full Noon 4 hrs

4 Mile
Name Sequence Split Mile Drop Bag Crew Parking Served Cutoff Cutoff Hrs

Pavilion (Start) 0 0.00 0.00 Self-serve Y Y Full 

Pavilion 1 4.00 4.00 Self-serve Y Y Full Noon 4 hrs


